13394 '96 FEB 14 A11:48

## Volm96 Page 4231

12333

## IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON

FOR THE COUNTY OF KLAMATH

LUCINDA C. CONRAD, nka LUCINDA ) C. PIVAC,

Plaintiff,

vs.

Case No. 96 00598 CV

NOTICE OF PENDENCY OF AN ACTION

1

AL ALSHIRE, GERRI RALPH and DANIEL STEPHEN,

Defendants.

Pursuant to ORS 93.740, the undersigned states:

1. As Plaintiff, Lucinda C. Conrad, nka Lucinda C. Pivac has filed an action in the Circuit Court for Klamath County, State of Oregon;

2. The Defendants are Al Alshire, Gerri Ralph and Daniel Stephen;

3. The object of the action is: Complaint to Quiet Title;

4. The description of the real property to be affected is:

A tract of land situated in the NE½ NE½ of Section 10, Township 39 South, Range 9 EWM, more particularly describe as follows: Beginning at an iron pin which lies North 89°40' East a distance of 30.00 feet and North 1°02' West a distance of 699.4 feet from the iron pin which marks the intersection of 4th Avenue and 4th Street of Altamont Acres, which point of intersection is also the Southwest corner of the NE½ NE½ of said Section 10; and running thence North 89°40' East a distance of 265.0 feet to a point; thence North 1°02' West a distance of 83.0 feet to a point; thence South 89°40' West a distance of 265 feet to an iron pin; thence South 1°02' East a

DATED this \_\_\_\_ day of February, 1996.

BRANDSNESS, BRANDSNESS & RUDD, P.C.

Andrew C. Brandsness OSB #83159 of Attorneys for Plaintiffs 411 Pine Street Klamath Falls, OR 97601 (541) 882-6616

STATE OF OREGON

County of Klamath

ss.

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this  $\underline{\mathcal{Q}}$  day of February, 1996.



Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: 11-1-49

56 FEB 14 MI 248

## 10002

4232

THE THE PERCETT COURT OF THE STATE OF ORECOM

FOR THE COURTY OF KLAMATH

STREER OF CONTROL ARE LOCINDA .) 1.1.1.1.1.1.1 · ( Case No. 96 (Stars) NOTICE OF PENDENCY

MOTTOA MA TO 

## STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : ss.

Filed for record at request of	Brandsness & Brandsness 96 at <u>11:48</u> o'clock <u>A</u> M., and du	the <u>14th</u> day ly recorded in Vol. <u>M96</u> ,
	Mortgages on Page 423	a G Letsch. County Clerk
FEE \$15.00	By Courses	e Mullendore

Return: Brandsness & Brandsness tal bei Klamath Falls, OR 97601 (Sor edu to bei gen nois en

the should be the MER MER of Section 10, Township with starts fills, sore particularly describe as follows: tron pin which lies North 89-40' Fast a Notion of interprise which lies Horth 89°40' Hast a not of inter feet and Worth 1°01' West a distance of 69914 not into the freq play which marks the intersection of 4th and its attact of Fitemont Fores, which point of not interfeet the doublest conner of the WES WES of its determine the anticy bounce forth 59°40' East a not its is set on a point; thence forth 1°02' East a not its is set on a point; thence forth 1°02' East a not its is set on a point; thence South 1°02' East a not its is set on a point; thence South 1°02' East a not its is not an iton pin; thence South 1°02' East a not its is set of here, which is point of heginning.

andrey ... Brandsness 0985 F02153 of Arthungys for Plaintiffs Struct Salls, OR 97601 . Stor-year (146)

S. S. Sarahara

the second second was deknowledged before me this 2 day of yang kara

1.17

and the second	Contraction of the second s
Notary India for Oregon	AND TRADE AND THE AND
	CERED OF DESCRIPTION OF THE STATE
	The second s